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IMMIGRANT ALIENS ADMITTED
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TO THE UNITED STATES

BY ETHNICITY, 1899-1931

African (black)
Armenian

Czech

Bulgarian, Serbian, Montenegrin
Chinese

Croatian and Slovenian
Dalmatian, Bosnian, Herzegovenian
Dutch and Flemish
East Indian

English

Finish

French

German

Greek

Hebrew

Irish

Italian (northern)
Italian (southern)
Japanese

Korean

Lithuanian

Magyar

Mexican

Pacific Islander

Polish

Portuguese
Roumanian

Scotch

Slovak

Spanish

Spanish American
Swedes, Danes, Norwegians
Syrian

Turkish

Welsh

West Indian

Other peoples

(Source: Immigration and Naturalization Service, Historic Resource Study (Historical Component), Vol I, p. 191.)

142,559
81,729
169,436
169,030
66,946
491,407
52,721
227,923
8,990
1,313,716
230,833
533,633
1,644,107
517,802
1,911,253
1,053,500
621,279
3,310,015
265,092
9,458
266,029
500,036
700,134
1,180
1,508,653
191,703
151,088
602,355
548,410
196,693
61,286
1,065,624
106,107
22,942
52,848
32,138
42,726



